(3) The date the payment was made or the date the state agency transmitted instructions to the Controller or other payer to
make the payment.

(4) The payment application number or other identifying information.

(5) The amount of the payment.

(b) This section shall not apply to a construction contract valued below twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(c) This section shall not apply to progress payments published under Section 10262.3.